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Lowor Primary Sehool, 23rd December,1966.
G.EOL. cm’ P (1) - so
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Dear Sir,

With veference 5o our estimaies Gubed 108 ond 12%h Mew 148 and %0
work done in consequence we have the pleasure to submit the following
part bill for your needfuls

Item aqubty. deseription rate/unit total

1. 27.77 m® TExcavation in hard soil
for the foundation of the

uilding encl. eloarin{ of
the day-bricks and fill-up
of the ground. 1,00/m> 37.77
2. 32,11 me Foundation of 1lst class
brick work in cement 118 35,75/m° 1,147,93

' 3, 83,97 me Brick work for superstruc-

ture of lst class bricks
in cement lime mortar 1:2:12,

outside plain for pointing in
proper Bnglish Boﬁg? 37.50/m3

4, 18,40 m Fillavs 0.33 % 0,32 in _
addition to item 3 5,50/m 103.2C

8. 282.69 m2 Flash pointing in cement j
1:4 w 1.15/m° 225,09

6. B8.83 m2 Wooden windows,frames of
sal wood with strong double
mortice~tenonejoints, with
shutters and iron bars ready
fixed to walls. 54, 50/m° 431,24

7. 264,80 m2 Steel roof construction
of trusses and purlins, 25, 00/m> 6,620,00

8. 264,80 m2 Roof covering with asbes-
tos sheets and ridges
complete with all necess- '
ary parts. 15,65/n° 4,144,12

3,148,88

b4, -Zotalt- 16,00&.23
= mmmgpmm=si



Cont, sheot « 2

Itom uty. Deseription rate/unit Total

BeFs te 16,006,232

9 = 34,02m% Wooden doors and windows,
frames of sal wood with
strong double morticew
tenon-joints,door leaves
with wooden panels,windows
with shutters and iron
bars,ready fixed to the
walls, 54, 80/m2 1,854,09

Grand totalt= B, 17,860,32
Less bricks supplied by the party te M 2,500,00
Advance received :- \ fe  64500,00

Balance = R 8, 860.32
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TECHNICAL TRAINING CENTRE FUDI

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH UNDERTAKING

FUDI P.O.
DT.RANCHI/BIHAR
To DATE Oct, 14,1968,

The Secretary

REF.  P(1)8/5831.
Gossner Boys ﬁroposed Middle

School,
G.%.Ls Church,
Ranchi,
Refs Your meme No., 5/61/GRL/GS/68
dated 12th Oet,'63,
Dear Sir, AT

In your above letter you have stated that a sum of
Rs. 94000,00 have already been paid and for which you have
obtained thenecessary receipte. It would be much appreciated
if the coples of the receipts are supplied to us for checking
at our end.

Soliciting your early reply.

Thanking yvou.

‘ : Vours faithfully,
ks FECHNICAL TRAINING coniTae FUDI

/
‘%\“)\\i\ | o "
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File No.5/ /GEL/Gi- ©8.  Dated the !> Jamuary, 1968.

From:
The Secretary,

Gossner Boys' Proposed Middle School,
Gel L Chureches 9 RANCHI .

Toy

R‘V .c OB .und’

Pramukh Adhyakshe
GeBeLsChurche, Ie

sir,

With reference to ypur letter No.44 dt. H/f // & Iam
to state that the total estimated cost of the Gossner Middle
Sehool was Rs 17,860+32 as communicated by MreKeSchwerk, Director,
TTC Fudi; vide his letter No.P(1).8 dated the 23rdeDecember, 1966,

OQut of the amount of Rs 17,860.32 the sum of Rs 9,000,000 was
paid and receipt obtained from him. We had then outstanding
balance of Rs 8,860432 to be pald to hime

But we were told unofficially by the KSS that Rs 10,000.00
have been sanctioned in favour of the Gossner Middle School and
paid to the TTC Fudi direct.

Under the eircumstances,l presume that there should not have
any outstonding amount ageinst our scheool but on the contrary we
have to get the ?ufmd of excess pmnt of Rg 1,130.68
( 10,000,00 = Rs 8,860.32 )s Jnis Aisboses Nowr Lethae

No L g?,/eca ph-5h dafed 5™ gelober 68

This may plerse be confirmed.

N Ee \2_\10"! be
(M+KERKETTA), Secretary,

Gossner Boys' Proposed Middle Schoole.

RANCHI »

Memo Noe dt. | 2//»(7‘&!

Copy forwarded to Mr.Ke.Schwerk,Director.,TTC Fudi, for information.

C
y O S A !
L5
(H.KRRKET‘I‘IL), Se etary,
Gossner Boys' Proposed Middle Schoole

. RANCHY o . -
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860}

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH + Rev, C. B, AIND

HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . Rev. B. MINZ - G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
iy N e Ranchi the 5th Octeber, 19683, o
TREASURER + Mr. C. A TIRKEY Phone : 510

Ref: Ne. 483 /63PA-54.

Mr. M, Kerketta, :
Secretary, Gossner Middle Scheol.
anchi,

Dear Mr. Kerketta,
Please refer te my letter Ne. 41/68 znwb
dated 11.1.,1968 ref: TTC Bill Ne. 1864/66,

You have yet te pay a sum of Rs.l,968=45
te the TTC Fudi en acceunt ef Scheel Building Censtructien,

This is accerding te eur recerds.

%

Kindly pay up te the TTC your due. In case

it has already been paid please send us a line te cenfirm thise

Yeurs Sincerely,

L]
A

(C.B, AIND) Rev.

Pramukh Adhyakshe
_Cece Directer, X,Swerk, GeleLeChurch Ranchi,

T.T.Ce Fudie ; l}4' ;
L m\"l‘);;{/
e /\/65/’/"\1/1“%



T TECHNICAL TRAINING CENTRE FUDI

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH UNDERTAKING

0-

REMINDGE R.
FUDI P.O.
DT. RANCHI [ BIHAR
Secretary, DATE 15th Feb.,1967,

Lower Primary School,
g.E.L. Church Compound,
Ranchli.

REF. P (1) 8/141,

Refs=- Balance of our bill no.1864/66

Dear Sir,

The under mentioned amoufnt remain:unpald till date.

Outstanding amount ... Rs. 1,968.45

Your co-operation in effecting early settlement of this
amount is earnestly solicited.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
Fou VecHnicat Tramine CEATHE
i [ i
b i R
v/ N
V7 L,“Ut/’-{: Vir, /

./ |

Divegtor



TECHNICAL TRAINING CENTRE FUDI

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL

jecretary,

Lower Primary School,

G.B.Le Church Comnound,

B A N € H I,

Dear bir,

With reference to our estimates dated 10th
work done in consequence we have the pleas
part bill for your needful:

Item auty. description

1. B87.77 m°2 DBExcavation in hard soil
for the foundation of the
building encl.clearing of

) the dayv-bricks and fill-up
of the ground.

2, 382,11 m® Poundation of 1lat class
brick work in cement 1:8

2, ‘83,97 m© Brick work for suverstruc-

\ ture off 1lst class bricks
in cement lime mortar 1:2:12,
- ontside nlain for pointing in
nroper Bnglish Bond.

4, 18,40 m Pillars 0.38 x 0:.38 in
sddition to 1tem 3

5, 282,69 m2 TFlash pointing in‘cement
l:"‘

B 3,82 m2 Wooden windows,frames of
r"*] wood with f'""‘r'rm" double

nmortide~tenon=- 7ﬁﬂn+°, with
shutters and iron hars ready
fizxed to walls

7. 264,80 m2 8teal roof construction
of trueses and purlins.

8., 264.30 m2 Roof covering with asbes-
tos sheets and ridges
complete with all necess-
sy parts.

FUDI P.O.

LUTHERAN CHURCH UNDERTAKING

DT. RANCHI [BIHAR
2 T’I’d Decemher 5 196

(1) =

DATE
REF.

397, 50/m>

5,50/m

(&}
(S1]
']

1,147,93

325,09
421 .24
6,620 00
4,144,12
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TECHNICAL TRAINING CENTRE FUDI

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH UNDERTAKING

FUDI P.O.

DT. RANCHI [BIHAR
DATE

REF.

J(r"\ ‘:WI: =lalala '; = 3
uty Deseriptio te /unit Total
= Y, | = MN2 oo
Dally & .—LJ)’L[’.'J. =
A 0D
I e o 1 el
EA =0y /e 1 o ~Oy
£ = S Y
[ L ol o N | 5
d totale:= R 174860432
o " k| -|_'TI'“ r he ‘f:r - ."_ {.
Advance received :- Rde 8,500, 0C
 —— e e
v
lance P 3,260,232
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HEADQUARTERS CONGREGATION Y9 ¢
RANCHI o
Rev. C. B. AIND, Asgistani Pastory :-

Promukh Adhyaksh, Chairman Rev. S. SURIN
Sri B, KHESS, B. Al;‘mmy Rev. L. TETE
Sri J. HORO, B. A. Rev. J. MINZ

Treasurer
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TECHNICAL TRAINING CENTRE FUDI

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH UNDERTAKING

-+

FUDI P.O.
) DT. RANCHI /BIHAR
The Chairman DATE 3rd Sept.,1966,
Head Quarter's Congregation, REF. P(1) - S.

C/0 Mr. B. Khess,
G. B. L. Church,

s A N € H I,

Dear Mr. Khess,

Once again we have to draw your attention to the building of the
Lower Primary School, Ranchi Church Compound, which is under cons=-

- truction since several months. On 13th May we have submitted a
quotation amounting to K. 19,501.77 out of which a sum of R.2,500.-
will be refunded for bricks delivered by you. On the other hand all
doors were ordered in addition to our quotation (vide your letter
dated 11.6.66). So we can expect a final amount of the construction
work of not less than k. 19,000.-

In the mean time we have completed more. than 60% of the work and
have supplied more than 90% of the materials, The value invested
in the construction is not less than R, 15,000.= out of which uptil
today we received R, 6,500.- only. Surely you will understand that
this brings us in great difficulties because from our end we have
to satisfy our suppliers. But how can we if we have to wait so long
for the money ? I therefore like to ask you once again to manage a
"next partpayment of at least Rs. 8,500.~- to enable us to continue
the work at Ranchi. The building doesn't become better by the time
if it is not covered.

Moreover I have to state that our calculation of May was prepared
with the understanding that the work can be finished in a reasonable
short time. But now the work is going on so long and again we have
to stop and to start. This enlarges the expenses and we have to have
in mind that additional costs will have to be charged. Also the
wages are increasing because of the long time of work we have to
charge in addition. Please treat this as most urgent and try to find
any solution out of these difficulties,

Thanking you,

Faithfully yours,
*OR TECHHIGAL flam ¢ Caatep

Mz, /,

Dircsior

c.c. to Rev., Dr.M, Bage, Pramukh Adhyaksh,RANCHI.






